rapid rate of weight gain in early infancy is associated 

with overweight status in childhood.10 It’s a prospective 

study, which was conducted across United States in 

twelve sites. It is a cohort study from birth to age 7 years, 

twenty-seven thousand, eight hundred ninety-nine (27 

899) eligible participants born at full term between 1959 

and 1965. Overweight status at age 7 years, defined by a 

body mass index above the 95th percentile of the Centers 

for Disease Control and Prevention reference data. In the 

19397 participants with complete data (69.6%), the